Gains arising from changes in fair value of
investment properties (35,000) –

Increase in deferred taxation relating to
investment properties 19,230 –

Decrease in profit for the period 6,121 –

Analysis of decrease in profit for the period by line items presented according to their
function:

Six months ended 30 June

2005 2004
HK$’000 HK$’000

Decrease in gains arising from changes in fair value
of investments in securities (designated as
available-for-sale investments on 1 January 2005) 16,415 –

Increase in fair value gain of investment properties (35,000) –
Decrease in share of profits of associates 15,724 14,083
Increase in finance costs 5,757 –
Increase (decrease) in income tax expense 3,225 (14,083)

Decrease in profit for the period 6,121 –

18 Interim Report 2005

LIU CHONG HING INVESTMENT LIMITED

2A. Summary of the Effects of the Changes in Accounting Policies
(continued)
The cumulative effects of the application of the new HKFRSs as at 31 December 2004
and 1 January 2005 are summarised below:

As at As at As at
31 December 31 December 1 January

2004 2004 2005
(originally

stated) Adjustment (restated) Adjustment (restated)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Balance sheet items
Properties under development 838,468 (35,775) 802,693 – 802,693
Interests in associates 2,801,217 – 2,801,217 61,955 2,863,172
Investments in securities 450,624 – 450,624 (450,624) –
Available-for-sale investments – – – 380,463 380,463
Investments at fair value

through profit or loss – – – 3,880 3,880
Held-to-maturity investments – – – 66,281 66,281
Prepaid lease payments – 35,775 35,775 – 35,775
Advances to investee

companies 264,688 – 264,688 (3,193) 261,495
Deferred taxation (31,034) (130,856) (161,890) – (161,890)
Other assets and liabilities 1,666,199 – 1,666,199 – 1,666,199

5,990,162 (130,856) 5,859,306 58,762 5,918,068

Share capital 378,583 – 378,583 – 378,583
Capital reserve 430,600 – 430,600 (430,600) –
Regulatory reserve – – – 51,232 51,232
Investment property

revaluation reserve 272,186 (26,013) 246,173 (246,173) –
Other property

revaluation reserve 2,001,362 (104,843) 1,896,519 (176) 1,896,343
Accumulated profits 1,930,420 – 1,930,420 684,479 2,614,899
Minority interests – 25,694 25,694 – 25,694
Other reserves 951,317 – 951,317 – 951,317

5,964,468 (105,162) 5,859,306 58,762 5,918,068

Minority interests 25,694 (25,694) – – –

5,990,162 (130,856) 5,859,306 58,762 5,918,068

LIU CHONG HING INVESTMENT LIMITED

19Interim Report 2005

2A. Summary of the Effects of the Changes in Accounting Policies
(continued)
The financial effects of the application of the new HKFRSs to the Group’s equity
attributable to the equity holders of parent at 1 January 2004 are summarised below:

As originally
stated Adjustment As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Investment property revaluation reserve 291,139 (23,946) 267,193
Other property revaluation reserve 1,972,462 (104,843) 1,867,619
Other reserves 3,545,617 – 3,545,617

5,809,218 (128,789) 5,680,429

The Group has not early applied the following new Standards or Interpretations that
have been issued but are not yet effective. The directors of the Company anticipate that
the application of these Standards or Interpretations will have no material impact on the
financial statements of the Group:

HKAS 19 (Amendment) Actuarial Gains and Losses, Group Plans and Disclosures
HKAS 39 (Amendment) Cash Flow Hedge Accounting of Forecast Intragroup

Transactions
The Fair Value Option

HKFRS 6 Exploration for and Evaluation of Mineral Resources
HKFRS-Int 4 Determining whether an Arrangement Contains a Lease